Data SheetData Sheet
Date: September 2006/ May 2007
 EPCOS AG 2006. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Ferrites and accessories
E 8.8
Core and accessories
Series/Type: B66302

µe PV
W/set
Ordering code
N30 1000 +30/–20% 2460 B66302G0000X130
T38 2100 +40/–30% 5170 B66302G0000X138
N87  550 +30/–20% 1350 < 0.035 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66302G0000X187
B66302Core
E 8.8
  3     05/07
Please read Important notes on page 2
and Cautions and warnings on page 563.
SMD coil former with gullwing terminals
Material: GFR liquid crystal polymer (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085:
F  max. operating temperature 155 °C), color code black
Vectra C 130 [E83005 (M)], TICONA
Solderability: to IEC 60068-2-58, test Td, method 6 (Group 3): 245 °C, 3 s
Resistance to soldering heat: to IEC 60068-2-58, test Td, method 6 (Group 3): 255 °C, 10 s
permissible soldering temperature for wire-wrap connection on coil former: 400 °C, 1 s
Winding: see “Processing notes”, page 166
Plastic cover cap
Used to protect the transformer against external influences, for stamping and for improved process-
ing on assembly machines
Material: GFR polyamide (UL 94 V-0,  insulation class to IEC 60085:
F  max. operating temperature 155 °C), color code white
Stanyl TW250F6 [E47960 (M)], DSM ENGINEERING PLASTICS B V
Coil former Plastic cover cap
Sections AN
mm2
lN
mm
AR value
μΩ
Terminals Ordering code
1 2.7 14.9 190 8 B66302D1008T001
2 1.7 14.9 302 8 B66302D1008T002
Plastic cover cap B66302A2000X000
FEK0448-W-E
1
2
3